



PRESS RELEASE To be Released Immediately

Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison and Mastercard Announce Partnership for Cybersecurity Center of Excellence

Aim to further protect and bolster trust in Indonesia's digital economy

Jakarta, 18 April 2024 — Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison (Indosat or IOH) and Mastercard today signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) to collaborate towards safeguarding Indonesia's digital economy through the launch of the Indosat-Mastercard Cybersecurity Center of Excellence (CoE). The announcement was made at an event attended by Budi Arie Setiadi, Minister of Communications and Informatics, Republic of Indonesia, and Michael Miebach, CEO, Mastercard, among other senior executives from Indosat and Mastercard.

Cybersecurity is a rising challenge globally, with the cost of cybercrime projected to rise to US \$14 trillion (approx.) by 2028¹ from US \$8 trillion in 2023. A recent global survey also revealed that 72 percent of cyberattacks in Asia stem from the shortage of skilled specialists in the field². The Indosat-Mastercard Cybersecurity Center of Excellence aims to address these gaps by focusing on three key pillars:

- Education to boost cybersecurity talent pipeline via access to cybersecurity education and training.
- Innovation via research in key areas of cybersecurity and digital trust, leveraging new technologies.
- Industry collaboration around scam detection and mitigation.

Vikram Sinha, President Director and Chief Executive Officer of Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison, expressed, "We're humbled to be taking pivotal role in navigating the cybersecurity challenge in Asia Pacific, particularly Indonesia. We believe what we have witnessed today will propel Indonesia's cyber talent forward. The commitment that has been made is driving us closer to achieving Indosat's larger purpose of empowering every Indonesian."

Safdar Khan, Division President, Southeast Asia, Mastercard said, "Mastercard is committed to bolstering trust in the digital economy, which extends beyond technological innovations to include capacity building and industry collaboration. Partnering with Indosat, we will establish Indonesia's first Center of Excellence in Cybersecurity & Digital Trust. This collaboration combines the best of innovation and collaboration, of local knowledge and global best practices, to cultivate the skills and expertise necessary to advance Indonesia's digital economy and prepare for future threats."

The Indosat-Mastercard Cybersecurity Center of Excellence marks a significant milestone in the two organizations' journey towards safeguarding Indonesia's digital future. In addition, with its focus on capacity and skills development, the partnership aligns closely with the Government's vision of "Golden Indonesia 2045", which seeks to position Indonesia as the fourth largest economy in the world by 2045 through upskilling and human capital development as one of the key pillars. By leveraging the collective global and local expertise and resources, the Indosat-Mastercard Cybersecurity CoE is poised to play a central role in enhancing Indonesia's cybersecurity ecosystem, elevating the nation's position as a digital frontrunner on the global stage.

END

¹ Chart: Cybercrime Expected To Skyrocket in Coming Years | Statista

² Indonesia in need of better cybersecurity skills





PRESS RELEASE To be Released Immediately

About Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison

Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison (Indosat, IDX: ISAT) has the vision to become the most preferred digital telecommunications company in Indonesia. Together with its subsidiaries and affiliates, Indosat provides cellular services, ICT solutions, data centers, Fiber to the Home (FTTH), electronic payment services, financial services, and other digital services. Indosat has a larger purpose of empowering Indonesia, and with the spirit of Gotong Royong, Indosat wants to be the main collaborator in realizing it and creating meaningful change.



About Mastercard (NYSE: MA), www.mastercard.com

Mastercard is a global technology company in the payments industry. Our mission is to connect and power an inclusive, digital economy that benefits everyone, everywhere by making transactions safe, simple, smart and accessible. Using secure data and networks, partnerships and passion, our innovations and solutions help individuals, financial institutions, governments and businesses realize their greatest potential. With connections across more than 210 countries and territories, we are building a sustainable world that unlocks priceless possibilities for all.

Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison Communications Contact

Steve Saerang, SVP – Head of Corporate Communications steve.saerang@ioh.co.id

Mastercard Communications Contact

Kenny Winandari, Director, Consumer Marketing +62 21 5790 0325 mastercard.id@mastercard.com

Mastercard's Agency Communication Contact

Vinsensius Anantyo +62 878-8665-5665 Vanantyo@webershandwick.co.id

<u>Disclaimer</u>

This document may contain financial information and the results of certain operational activities, and may contain a number of projections, plans, strategies, and objectives of Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison, which are not statements of historical fact which will be treated as forward-looking statements in accordance with applicable law. Forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that could result in actual events and future achievements of Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison different from those expected or indicated by the statements. No warranty can be given as to the results expected by Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison, or indicated by such statements, to be achieved.